
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5313
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
SETTING UP OF EDUCATION PROMOTION BODY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a demand for setting up an education promotion body to include the task of encouraging and rewarding the
organisations; and 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the views of the public and experts in this regard for the Twelfth Five Year
Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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